experie '}

August 27th, 2006

u can trust

Comfort with Tory Majority

SES NationState 200603

SES/Sun Media Poll

Question: As you may know, the Consrvative Party led by Stephen Harper is a

To follow is a review of SES'latest national minority government. Based on what you know and have seen about Stephen

) Harper and the Conservative government record so far, would you be comfortable,
random telephone survey of 1,003 Canadians somewhat comfortable, somehwat uncomfortable or uncomfortable with the
completed between August 18th and August Stephen Harper-led Conservatives potentially winning the next election and

forming a majority government?
23rd. The survey is accurate to within 3.1 gamaontys

percentage points, plus or minus, 19 times out

Unsure, 4%

of 20. The margin of accuracy will be wider for

sub samples. Percentages may exceed 100 Uncomfortable, 29% Comfortable, 33%

due to rounding.

The research was registered with the
Marketing Research and Intelligence
Association of which SES is a Gold Seal
Corporate Member.

Somewhat Somewhat comfortable,
uncomfortable, 16% 19%

About SES Comfortable Somewhat Somewhat Un comfortable Unsure
Established in 1987, SES Canada Research Inc.is a Group Comfortable | uncomfortable
full service public opinion research and (Margin of % % % % %
management consulting firm. SES s regularly called |Accuragy)

. Atlantic (£10%) 31 27 2 18 4
upon by corporate, government and para-public
clients in Canada and the United States to conduct | vebec(£6%) B v 2 2 °
research and provide strategic advice. Ontario (+6%) ¥ 18 i 3 4

West (+5%) 37 18 12 29 5

For more information on our full range of services | Liberals (6%) 19 2 18 39 4
please visit our website www.sesresearch.com or | Conservative ( £6%) 64 19 8 5 4
contact: NDP (8%) 16 16 15 50 3
Mr.Nikita Nanos at (613) 234-4666 ext.237or Bloc (+10%) 17 14 30 38 2

nnanos@sestesearch.com *Sample size for Green Party too small.
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Expectations toward Conservative Government

SES NationState 200603

SES/Sun Media Poll

To follow is a review of SES' latest national
random telephone survey of 1,003 Canadians
completed between August 18th and August
23rd. The survey is accurate to within 3.1
percentage points, plus or minus, 19 times out
of 20. The margin of accuracy will be wider for
sub samples. Percentages may exceed 100
due to rounding.

The research was registered with the
Marketing Research and Intelligence
Association of which SES is a Gold Seal
Corporate Member.

About SES

Established in 1987, SES Canada Research Inc.is a full
service public opinion research and management
consulting firm. SES is reqularly called upon by
corporate, government and para-public clients in
(anada and the United States to conduct research and
provide strategic advice.

For more information on our full range of services
please visit our website www.sesresearch.com or
contact:

Mr. Nikita Nanos at (613) 234-4666 ext.237or
nnanos@sesresearch.com

Question: Would you say that the Stephen Harper-led Conservative government
has exceeded your expectations, met your expectations or not met your

expectations?
Exceeded expectations,
Unsure, 9% 1%
Not met expectations,
34%
Met expectations, 46%
Exceeded Met Not Met Unsure
Group Expectations Expectations Expectations
(Margin of Accuracy) % % % %
Atlantic (£10%) 9 54 30 7
Quebec (£6%) 8 37 46 9
Ontario (+6%) 12 47 31 10
West (£5%) 12 49 30 10
Liberals (+6%) 9 46 37 8
Conservative ( +6%) 18 56 18 7
NDP (£8%) 9 4 43 8
Bloc (£10%) 6 31 53 10

*Sample size for Green Party too small.






